P R O D U C T  D A T A  S H E E T
1 of 2Specified Technologies Inc.  •  Somerville, NJ 08876   •  Technical Service 1-800-992-1180  •  www.stifirestop.com
EZ Path® Cable Tray Retrofit Device  •  ZSFOD5377 24106
EZ Path® Cable Tray Retrofit Device
The EZ Path® Cable Tray Retrofit Device is designed to restore the ratings for
overfilled cable tray penetrations. The device features a built-in fire and smoke
sealing system that installs around existing cable trays and fastens to the barrier
surface.

STI TYPICALLY WARRANTIES ITS PRODUCTS FOR ONE FULL YEAR. FOR COMPLETE DETAILS OF OUR STANDARD WARRANTY, PLEASE VISIT WWW.STIFIRESTOP.COM/LEGAL/WARRANTY
MADE IN THE USA – © 2024 SPECIFIED TECHNOLOGIES INC.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number UPC Number Description (UOM) Qty. Case Qty. Weight (Each)
EZCTR612 730573007396 Cable Tray Retrofit Device for max 6” by 12” cable trays,
One Pair (2) 1 1 7.20 lbs (3.27 kg)
EZCTR614 730573007389 Cable Tray Retrofit Device for max 6” by 14” cable trays,
One Pair (2) 1 1 7.60 lbs (3.45 kg)
EZCTR616 730573007372 Cable Tray Retrofit Device for max 6” by 16” cable trays,
One Pair (2) 1 1 8.00 lbs (3.63 kg)
EZCTR618 730573007365 Cable Tray Retrofit Device for max 6” by 18” cable trays,
One Pair (2) 1 1 8.40 lbs (3.81 kg)
EZCTR600P 730573007402 Oversized opening plates for Cable Tray Retrofit Device,
One Pair (2) 1 1 10.1 lbs (4.58 kg)
EZCTR624
with Slim Mounting Frames
EZCTR624L
with Mounting Plates
Limitations
This product has been designed to be safe with plastics. It has been used extensively and successfully
with various types of plastic pipes, tubes, and plastic cable insulations. Variations in these materials,
however, make it impossible to guarantee compatibility. STI strongly recommends that the user consults
with the pipe, tubing, or cable manufacturer in question regarding any known sensitivities or potential
restrictions before applying this product.
System Selection
To find your firestop system or create a submittal, visit systems.stifirestop.com to use
System Search & Submittal Builder. You may also visit the UL Online Certifications
Directory/UL Product iQTM for complete listings. (Firestop Systems).
Technical Service
Specified Technologies Inc. provides toll free technical support to assist in product selection and
appropriate installation design. UL System designs suitable for submittal or specification purposes are
available on request. A complete library of technical information is provided at the company’s website
www.stifirestop.com including Safety Data Sheets (SDS’s).
Precautionary Information
The use of this device is subject to local, regional and national codes. Consult the local Building
Code Official or Authority Having Jurisdiction regarding any regional or local requirements that might
influence the selection or use of the product.
Availability
EZ Path® Products are available from Specified Technologies Inc. (STI) authorized distributors. For additional purchasing and technical information or
for the names and locations of the nearest representative and/or distributor, regarding this and other Specified Technology products, please call
1-800-992-1180 or visit www.stifirestop.com.
EZCTR624 730573007419
Cable Tray Retrofit Device for max 6” by 24” cable trays,
One Pair (2) with Slim Mounting Frames
1 1 23.60 lbs (10.71 kg)
EZCTR624L 730573951118
Cable Tray Retrofit Device for max 6” by 24” cable trays,
One Pair (2) with Mounting Plates for Oversized Hole in Wall
1 1 26.60 lbs (12.07 kg)